

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16151/2007

ARVIND KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr V.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr T.N.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though sufficient time has been granted to respondent
Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit, however, they have
failed to do so.

This Court has no jurisdiction to grant more time.

Remaining respondents who have been served recently
and filed appearance recently may file counter affidavit on
or before 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj