

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in CMWP No.24142/1987 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
((FOR FINAL DISPOSAL))

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr. N.G. Dev, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIt is stated by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1  
that he has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 7th February, 2014.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Assistant Registrar