

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16151/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in CMWP No.24142/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment, list on 24.03.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|