

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16151/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2007
in CMWP No. 24142/1987 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 29.03.2016.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the propositions
and the necessary provisions within one week hence failing with the
Signature Not VerifiedDigitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

point raised shall not be addressed to.

Date: 2016.03.09

17:41:26 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master